Other than these adjustments, there has been no material change in our capitalization from debt or equity issuances, re-capitalization or special
dividends since June 30, 2013. This table should be read in conjunction with the section of this prospectus supplement entitled �Use of Proceeds,�
the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and the related notes for the six months ended June 30, 2013, included in our Report
on Form 6-K filed with the Commission on September 13, 2013 and incorporated by reference herein, and the consolidated financial statements
and related notes included in our annual report for the year ended December 31, 2012 on Form 20-F filed with the Commission on March 20,
2013 and incorporated by reference herein.

As of June 30, 2013

Actual
As

Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

(dollars in thousands except per share and
share data)

Capitalization:
Total debt (including current portion)(1) $ 198,513 $ 194,424 $

Preferred shares, $0.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized, none issued, actual, as
adjusted and as further adjusted � �
Common shares, $0.01 par value; 300,000,000 shares authorized; 5,412,810 shares issued
and outstanding actual, 21,009,671 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted, and shares
issued and outstanding as further adjusted(2) 54 210

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 37

Additional paid-in capital 521,546 599,423
Accumulated deficit (402,290) (402,290)

Total shareholders� equity 119,310 197,343

Total capitalization $ 317,823 $ 391,767 $

(1) All of our debt is secured.
(2) Does not include 2,093 common shares reserved for issuance under our 2013 Equity Incentive Plan.

S-16

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

DIVIDEND POLICY

Under the terms of our recently agreed amendments to our loan agreements, we are prohibited from paying dividends until the later of
(i) December 31, 2014, (ii) the repayment of the deferred amounts under our Commerzbank AG credit facilities, and (iii) complying with the
original terms of our Credit Agricole credit facility. In general, when dividends are paid, they are distributed on a quarterly basis from our

[…]

� the cancellation of 925,957 treasury shares, which we repurchased during 2012, in the open market for
an aggregate purchase price of $0.9 million, pursuant to the terms of our existing share repurchase
plan;

�

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 68

the payment of a cash dividend of $0.015 per common share, or $1.2 million, for the three months
ended December 31, 2011, which was paid on March 6, 2012 to shareholders of record as of
February 28, 2012.

� the payment of a cash dividend of $0.015 per common share, or $1.2 million, for the three months
ended March 31, 2012, which was paid on June 20, 2012 to shareholders of record as of June 13, 2012.

10

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

You should read the information below in connection with the consolidated financial statements and related notes
included in our annual report on Form 20-F, filed with the Commission on March 27, 2012. There have been no
significant changes to our capitalization since December 31, 2011, as so adjusted.

(dollars in thousands except per share and share data)
As of December 31,

2011
Actual As adjusted

Capitalization:
Total debt (including current portion)(1) 266,140 242,113

Preferred shares, $0.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized, none issued, �Actual�
and �As adjusted�. �  �
Common shares, $0.01 par value; 300,000,000 shares authorized 80,358,360 shares
issued and outstanding �Actual�, 81,012,403 shares issued and outstanding �As adjusted� 804 811
Additional paid in capital(2) 519,511 518,644
Accumulated deficit(2) (86,102) (88,518)

Total stockholders� equity 434,213 430,937

Total capitalization 700,353 673,050

(1) All of our debt is secured.
(2) The As adjusted Additional paid in capital and the Accumulated deficit do not include the incentive plan charge

from January 1, 2012 to June 28, 2012, amounting to $1.4 million.

11

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Information about the amount by which the offering price of our common shares issued pursuant to this prospectus
exceeds the net tangible book value per share of our common shares following such issuance will be included in a
prospectus supplement.

12

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B2